

Macomb County Executive Mark A. Hackel

Mark F. Deldin Chief Deputy County Executive

Name of Board/Commission: Macomb Community Action Advisory Board

(MCAAB)

Appointing Authority: County Executive

Origin: Act 230 of (1981)

Function

The Macomb Community Action Advisory Board (MCAAB) is the advisory board for Macomb Community Action. Members are representatives from the public, consumer and private sectors. Its mission is persistent action to diminish poverty and promote interdependence.

Membership Composition: 21 members representing: one-third elected public

officials, currently holding office, and not fewer than one-third chosen in accordance with democratic selection procedures, and the

remainder of members will be representatives of

business, industry, labor, religious, law

enforcement, education or other major groups and

interests.

Term: 5 years, (maximum of 10 years)

Meeting Schedule: March, June, October and December